
VMI (3-4, 0-1 NEC) -vs- Le Moyne (2-7, 1-0 NEC)
3/14/2026 at Syracuse, N.Y. (Ted Grant Field)

 
 

 
 
VMI Goals: Dayton Bagwell (4); Will Gormsen (3); Warner Lewis (3); Jack Duncan-Bloom (1); Ethan Ostrowski (1) 
Assists: Beau Durkin (5); Will Gormsen (3); Tyler Hicks (1) 
 
Le Moyne Goals: Thomas Berry (6); Alec Constable (2); Connor Lukas (2); Ben Clark (1); Owen Wilson (1); Macklin Gobiel (1) 
Assists: Emmet McDermott (3); Macklin Gobiel (2); Alec Constable (1); Zack Crosby (1); Nathan Hoban (1); Owen Wilson (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Ted Grant Field
Penalties: Charles Colombi 1st/13:16; Caleb Barnard 2nd/05:55; Dayton Bagwell 3rd/03:40
Officials: Scorer: Craig Lane

Date: 3/14/2026
Attendance: 163

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
VMI 3 3 3 3 12
Le Moyne 1 5 3 4 13

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
VMI 10 12 11 12 45
Le Moyne 8 8 7 10 33

Shots On Goal
VMI 6 6 4 9 25
Le Moyne 3 6 4 8 21

Saves
VMI 2 1 1 4 8
Le Moyne 3 3 1 6 13

Turnovers
VMI 5 5 6 2 18
Le Moyne 4 5 5 4 18

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
VMI 4-4 1-1 1-3 3-4 9-12
Le Moyne 4-4 4-6 2-3 2-4 12-17

Ground Balls
VMI 8 10 10 9 37
Le Moyne 6 6 7 10 29

Face Offs
VMI 3 6 3 3 15
Le Moyne 2 2 4 5 13

Extra Man Opportunities
VMI 1 1 0 0 0-2
Le Moyne 0 0 1 0 1-1



VMI 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 1 Jack Duncan-Bloom 1 0 1 5 0 3 0 - -
M 2 Will Gormsen 3 3 6 7 3 1 0 - -
A 6 Beau Durkin 0 5 5 4 2 3 0 - -
A 8 Warner Lewis 3 0 3 7 0 1 0 - -
D 18 Miller Tatum 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
LSM 19 Greg Peters 0 0 0 0 8 2 0 - -
M 21 Franklin Schulhofer 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
GK 26 Adam Norris 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
D 32 RJ Wyrick 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
D 66 Alex Seaton 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -

10 Cole Jones 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 - -
13 Jack Rogers 0 0 0 1 8 1 1 15-28 -
17 Tyler Hicks 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 - -
20 Theo Ley 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
40 Ethan Ostrowski 1 0 1 4 2 0 0 - -
48 Sean Berzins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

55 Dayton Bagwell 4 0 4 11 1 1 1 -
1-

01:00
77 Zac Creel 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 - -
91 Thomas Finta 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 12 9 21 45 37 18 4 15-28
1-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
26 Adam Norris 60:00 13 8 L



Le Moyne 13

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 1 Alec Constable 2 1 3 6 2 1 0 - -
D 7 Ben Clark 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
A 14 Thomas Berry 6 0 6 8 1 1 0 - -
M 19 Emmet McDermott 0 3 3 5 1 0 0 - -
GK 29 Lucas Winger 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -
A 37 Owen Wilson 1 1 2 3 1 1 1 - -
D 39 Jake Baker 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 - -
M 43 Conner Vaughn 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
M 48 Macklin Gobiel 1 2 3 2 1 1 1 - -
D 95 Billy Savage 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -

9 Caleb Barnard 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

02:00
10 Connor Lukas 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 - -
15 Zack Crosby 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 - -
22 Connor Chason 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 - -
23 Nathan Hoban 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 - -
30 Dominic Pezzimenti 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -

32 Charles Colombi 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
44 Ben Mcilhargey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
47 Quinn O'Connor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
50 Brady Pietruszka 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 - -
66 Mason McCombs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
88 Jason Beaman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
98 Sam Getty 0 0 0 0 7 2 1 13-26 -

Totals 13 9 22 33 29 18 6 13-28
2-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
29 Lucas Winger 60:00 12 13 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By VMI LEM
1st 10:40 Jack Duncan-Bloom (9) Beau Durkin 1 0
1st 07:07 Dayton Bagwell (24) Unassisted 2 0
1st 05:50 Alec Constable (6) Owen Wilson 2 1
1st 04:35 Dayton Bagwell (25) Will Gormsen 3 1
2nd 14:14 Macklin Gobiel (1) Unassisted 3 2
2nd 12:20 Connor Lukas (2) Unassisted 3 3
2nd 11:19 Dayton Bagwell (26) Tyler Hicks 4 3
2nd 09:54 Alec Constable (7) Emmet McDermott 4 4
2nd 09:06 Ben Clark (1) Unassisted 4 5
2nd 05:55 Warner Lewis (3) Beau Durkin 5 5
2nd 02:02 Ethan Ostrowski (6) Will Gormsen 6 5
2nd 00:15 Thomas Berry (11) Macklin Gobiel 6 6
3rd 12:47 Thomas Berry (12) Emmet McDermott 6 7
3rd 11:27 Dayton Bagwell (27) Will Gormsen 7 7
3rd 07:43 Thomas Berry (13) Unassisted 7 8
3rd 04:01 Will Gormsen (4) Beau Durkin 8 8
3rd 03:04 Thomas Berry (14) (UP) Emmet McDermott 8 9
3rd 02:26 Will Gormsen (5) Beau Durkin 9 9
4th 14:04 Thomas Berry (15) Macklin Gobiel 9 10
4th 12:44 Warner Lewis (4) Beau Durkin 10 10
4th 10:55 Thomas Berry (16) Alec Constable 10 11
4th 09:50 Owen Wilson (10) Nathan Hoban 10 12
4th 07:48 Warner Lewis (5) Unassisted 11 12
4th 06:51 Connor Lukas (3) Zack Crosby 11 13
4th 04:47 Will Gormsen (6) Unassisted 12 13

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 13:16 LEM Charles Colombi 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 05:55 LEM Caleb Barnard 02:00 TARGETING HEAD/NECK
3rd 03:40 VMI Dayton Bagwell 01:00 SLASHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 VMI Adam Norris at goalie for VMI.
15:00 LEM Lucas Winger at goalie for LEM.
15:00 LEM Faceoff Jack Rogers vs Sam Getty won by LEM, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by LEM Brady Pietruszka.
14:45 LEM Turnover by LEM Brady Pietruszka (caused by Cole Jones).
14:42 VMI Ground ball pickup by VMI Cole Jones.
14:03 VMI Shot by VMI Dayton Bagwell HIT POST.
13:52 VMI Shot by VMI Dayton Bagwell, SAVE Lucas Winger.
13:16 LEM Penalty on LEM Charles Colombi (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
12:51 VMI Shot by VMI Theo Ley HIT CROSSBAR.
12:46 VMI Ground ball pickup by VMI Will Gormsen.
12:44 VMI Shot by VMI Will Gormsen, SAVE Lucas Winger.
12:18 LEM Clear attempt by LEM good.
11:51 LEM Turnover by LEM.
11:47 VMI Ground ball pickup by VMI Thomas Finta.
10:40 VMI GOAL by VMI Jack Duncan-Bloom (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Beau Durkin, goal number 9 for season.

VMI 1, Le Moyne 0
10:40 VMI Faceoff Jack Rogers vs Sam Getty won by VMI, [10:40] Ground ball pickup by VMI Jack Rogers.
09:54 VMI Turnover by VMI Will Gormsen (caused by Connor Chason).
09:52 LEM Ground ball pickup by LEM Connor Chason.
09:32 LEM Clear attempt by LEM good.
09:02 LEM Shot by LEM Macklin Gobiel, SAVE Adam Norris.
08:40 VMI Clear attempt by VMI good.
08:08 VMI Shot by VMI Beau Durkin, SAVE Lucas Winger.
08:07 VMI Turnover by VMI Beau Durkin.
07:49 LEM Clear attempt by LEM good.
07:26 LEM Turnover by LEM Nathan Hoban.
07:07 VMI GOAL by VMI Dayton Bagwell, goal number 24 for season.

VMI 2, Le Moyne 0
07:06 VMI Faceoff Jack Rogers vs Sam Getty won by VMI, [07:06] Ground ball pickup by VMI Greg Peters.
06:49 VMI Turnover by VMI Greg Peters (caused by Sam Getty).
06:49 LEM Ground ball pickup by LEM Sam Getty.
06:03 LEM Shot by LEM Emmet McDermott WIDE RIGHT.
05:50 LEM GOAL by LEM Alec Constable, Assist by Owen Wilson, goal number 6 for season.

VMI 2, Le Moyne 1
05:50 LEM Faceoff Jack Rogers vs Sam Getty won by LEM, [05:50] Ground ball pickup by LEM Billy Savage.
05:29 LEM Turnover by LEM Jake Baker (caused by Dayton Bagwell).
05:26 VMI Ground ball pickup by VMI Zac Creel.
05:02 VMI Clear attempt by VMI good.
04:35 VMI GOAL by VMI Dayton Bagwell, Assist by Will Gormsen, goal number 25 for season.

VMI 3, Le Moyne 1
04:35 VMI Faceoff Jack Rogers vs Sam Getty won by VMI, [04:35] Ground ball pickup by VMI Franklin Schulhofer.
03:58 VMI Shot by VMI Jack Duncan-Bloom HIGH.
03:55 VMI Ground ball pickup by VMI Beau Durkin.
03:45 VMI Turnover by VMI Warner Lewis.
03:37 LEM Free position attempt for LEM.
03:36 LEM Shot by LEM Thomas Berry WIDE LEFT.
03:18 LEM Shot by LEM Owen Wilson, SAVE Adam Norris.
02:56 VMI Clear attempt by VMI good.
02:39 VMI Turnover by VMI Beau Durkin.
02:17 LEM Shot by LEM Ben Clark WIDE LEFT.
02:17 LEM Clear attempt by LEM good.
01:49 LEM Shot by LEM Thomas Berry WIDE LEFT.
01:46 LEM Ground ball pickup by LEM Alec Constable.
01:16 LEM Shot by LEM Zack Crosby HIGH.
00:52 VMI Clear attempt by VMI good.
00:21 VMI Shot by VMI Ethan Ostrowski WIDE LEFT.
00:10 LEM Ground ball pickup by LEM Lucas Winger.
00:00 0 End-of-period.



15:00 0
15:00 LEM Faceoff Jack Rogers vs Sam Getty won by LEM, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by LEM Sam Getty.
14:45 LEM Turnover by LEM Sam Getty (caused by Jack Rogers).
14:42 VMI Ground ball pickup by VMI Jack Rogers.
14:38 VMI Turnover by VMI Jack Rogers.
14:14 LEM GOAL by LEM Macklin Gobiel, goal number 1 for season.

VMI 3, Le Moyne 2
14:14 VMI Faceoff Jack Rogers vs Sam Getty won by VMI, [14:14] Ground ball pickup by VMI Greg Peters.
13:25 VMI Shot by VMI Dayton Bagwell, SAVE Lucas Winger.
13:15 VMI Shot by VMI Jack Duncan-Bloom BLOCKED.
13:13 LEM Ground ball pickup by LEM Brady Pietruszka.
12:49 LEM Clear attempt by LEM good.
12:20 LEM GOAL by LEM Connor Lukas, goal number 2 for season.

VMI 3, Le Moyne 3
12:20 VMI Faceoff Jack Rogers vs Mason McCombs won by VMI, [12:20] Ground ball pickup by VMI Jack Rogers.
12:16 VMI Shot by VMI Jack Rogers HIT POST.
11:37 VMI Shot by VMI Dayton Bagwell, SAVE Lucas Winger.
11:32 LEM Ground ball pickup by LEM Jake Baker.
11:31 LEM Clear attempt by LEM failed.
11:31 LEM Turnover by LEM Jake Baker.
11:19 VMI GOAL by VMI Dayton Bagwell, Assist by Tyler Hicks, goal number 26 for season.

VMI 4, Le Moyne 3
11:19 LEM Timeout by LEM.
11:19 VMI Faceoff Jack Rogers vs Sam Getty won by VMI, [11:19] Ground ball pickup by VMI Jack Rogers.
10:30 VMI Turnover by VMI Beau Durkin.
10:27 LEM Ground ball pickup by LEM Billy Savage.
10:09 LEM Clear attempt by LEM good.
09:54 LEM GOAL by LEM Alec Constable, Assist by Emmet McDermott, goal number 7 for season.

VMI 4, Le Moyne 4
09:54 VMI Faceoff Jack Rogers vs Sam Getty won by VMI, [09:54] Ground ball pickup by VMI Zac Creel.
09:15 VMI Shot by VMI Tyler Hicks HIGH.
09:06 LEM GOAL by LEM Ben Clark, goal number 1 for season.

VMI 4, Le Moyne 5
09:06 VMI Faceoff Jack Rogers vs Sam Getty won by VMI, [09:06] Ground ball pickup by VMI Jack Rogers.
08:21 VMI Turnover by VMI Cole Jones.
07:58 LEM Clear attempt by LEM good.
07:02 LEM Turnover by LEM Owen Wilson.
06:45 VMI Clear attempt by VMI good.
06:15 VMI Shot by VMI Jack Duncan-Bloom WIDE LEFT.
05:55 VMI GOAL by VMI Warner Lewis, Assist by Beau Durkin, goal number 3 for season.

VMI 5, Le Moyne 5
05:55 LEM Penalty on LEM Caleb Barnard (TARGETING HEAD/NECK/2:00) Extra-man opportunity.
05:35 VMI Turnover by VMI Jack Duncan-Bloom.
05:14 LEM Clear attempt by LEM failed.
05:12 LEM Turnover by LEM.
04:49 VMI Ground ball pickup by VMI Dayton Bagwell.
04:27 VMI Ground ball pickup by VMI Will Gormsen.
04:18 VMI Turnover by VMI Jack Duncan-Bloom.
04:03 LEM Clear attempt by LEM good.
03:26 LEM Shot by LEM Conner Vaughn, SAVE Adam Norris.
03:23 LEM Ground ball pickup by LEM Owen Wilson.
03:22 LEM Shot by LEM Owen Wilson WIDE RIGHT.
02:37 LEM Turnover by LEM Thomas Berry.
02:35 VMI Ground ball pickup by VMI RJ Wyrick.
02:22 VMI Shot by VMI Dayton Bagwell, SAVE Lucas Winger.
02:21 VMI Timeout by VMI.
02:13 VMI Shot by VMI Tyler Hicks WIDE LEFT.
02:02 VMI GOAL by VMI Ethan Ostrowski, Assist by Will Gormsen, goal number 6 for season.

VMI 6, Le Moyne 5
01:46 VMI Faceoff Jack Rogers vs Sam Getty won by VMI, [01:46] Ground ball pickup by VMI Greg Peters.
01:06 VMI Shot by VMI Beau Durkin HIT POST.



00:44 LEM Timeout by LEM.
00:15 LEM GOAL by LEM Thomas Berry, Assist by Macklin Gobiel, goal number 11 for season.

VMI 6, Le Moyne 6
00:07 LEM Faceoff Jack Rogers vs Sam Getty won by LEM, [00:07] Ground ball pickup by LEM Brady Pietruszka.
00:01 LEM Shot by LEM Connor Chason WIDE LEFT.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 VMI Faceoff Jack Rogers vs Sam Getty won by VMI, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by VMI Greg Peters.
14:22 VMI Shot by VMI Beau Durkin HIGH.
13:56 VMI Turnover by VMI Jack Duncan-Bloom (caused by Dominic Pezzimenti).
13:54 LEM Ground ball pickup by LEM Brady Pietruszka.
13:38 LEM Clear attempt by LEM good.
12:47 LEM GOAL by LEM Thomas Berry, Assist by Emmet McDermott, goal number 12 for season.

VMI 6, Le Moyne 7
12:47 LEM Faceoff Jack Rogers vs Sam Getty won by LEM, [12:47] Ground ball pickup by LEM Sam Getty.
12:34 LEM Turnover by LEM Sam Getty.
11:40 VMI Shot by VMI Beau Durkin HIGH.
11:27 VMI GOAL by VMI Dayton Bagwell, Assist by Will Gormsen, goal number 27 for season.

VMI 7, Le Moyne 7
11:27 VMI Faceoff Jack Rogers vs Sam Getty won by VMI, [11:27] Ground ball pickup by VMI Jack Rogers.
10:53 VMI Shot by VMI Tyler Hicks WIDE LEFT.
10:26 VMI Shot by VMI Warner Lewis WIDE LEFT.
10:20 VMI Shot by VMI Tyler Hicks WIDE LEFT.
10:00 VMI Ground ball pickup by VMI Beau Durkin.
09:52 VMI Shot by VMI Dayton Bagwell WIDE RIGHT.
09:32 LEM Clear attempt by LEM good.
09:13 LEM Shot by LEM Nathan Hoban, SAVE Adam Norris.
08:51 VMI Clear attempt by VMI good.
08:50 VMI Shot by VMI Jack Duncan-Bloom, SAVE Lucas Winger.
08:23 VMI Turnover by VMI Zac Creel.
07:43 LEM GOAL by LEM Thomas Berry, goal number 13 for season.

VMI 7, Le Moyne 8
07:43 LEM Faceoff Jack Rogers vs Sam Getty won by LEM.
07:05 LEM Turnover by LEM Alec Constable.
07:02 VMI Ground ball pickup by VMI Ethan Ostrowski.
06:54 VMI Turnover by VMI Dayton Bagwell.
06:25 LEM Shot by LEM Alec Constable HIGH.
05:59 LEM Ground ball pickup by LEM Macklin Gobiel.
05:54 LEM Turnover by LEM Macklin Gobiel (caused by Alex Seaton).
05:50 VMI Ground ball pickup by VMI Zac Creel.
05:47 VMI Turnover by VMI Zac Creel.
05:00 LEM Shot by LEM Alec Constable BLOCKED.
04:56 VMI Ground ball pickup by VMI Adam Norris.
04:09 VMI Shot by VMI Will Gormsen WIDE LEFT.
04:01 VMI GOAL by VMI Will Gormsen, Assist by Beau Durkin, goal number 4 for season.

VMI 8, Le Moyne 8
03:44 LEM Faceoff Jack Rogers vs Sam Getty won by LEM, [03:44] Ground ball pickup by LEM Sam Getty.
03:40 VMI Penalty on VMI Dayton Bagwell (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
03:04 LEM GOAL by LEM Thomas Berry (MAN-UP), Assist by Emmet McDermott, goal number 14 for season.

VMI 8, Le Moyne 9
03:04 VMI Faceoff Jack Rogers vs Sam Getty won by VMI, [03:04] Ground ball pickup by VMI Jack Rogers.
02:26 VMI GOAL by VMI Will Gormsen, Assist by Beau Durkin, goal number 5 for season.

VMI 9, Le Moyne 9
02:26 LEM Faceoff Jack Rogers vs Sam Getty won by LEM, [02:26] Ground ball pickup by LEM Brady Pietruszka.
01:48 LEM Shot by LEM Emmet McDermott HIGH.
01:39 VMI Ground ball pickup by VMI Greg Peters.
01:29 VMI Clear attempt by VMI failed.
01:27 VMI Turnover by VMI Greg Peters (caused by Connor Chason).
01:25 LEM Ground ball pickup by LEM Emmet McDermott.
00:22 LEM Turnover by LEM Nathan Hoban.
00:21 VMI Ground ball pickup by VMI Greg Peters.



00:08 VMI Clear attempt by VMI failed.
00:07 VMI Turnover by VMI Adam Norris.
00:06 LEM Ground ball pickup by LEM Billy Savage.
00:04 LEM Clear attempt by LEM failed.
00:04 LEM Turnover by LEM Billy Savage.
00:03 VMI Ground ball pickup by VMI Adam Norris.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 LEM Faceoff Jack Rogers vs Sam Getty won by LEM, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by LEM Sam Getty.
14:04 LEM GOAL by LEM Thomas Berry, Assist by Macklin Gobiel, goal number 15 for season.

VMI 9, Le Moyne 10
14:04 LEM Faceoff Jack Rogers vs Sam Getty won by LEM, [14:04] Ground ball pickup by LEM Jake Baker.
13:49 LEM Turnover by LEM Jake Baker.
13:43 VMI Ground ball pickup by VMI Miller Tatum.
12:44 VMI Shot by VMI Warner Lewis WIDE LEFT.
12:44 VMI GOAL by VMI Warner Lewis, Assist by Beau Durkin, goal number 4 for season.

VMI 10, Le Moyne 10
12:44 VMI Faceoff Jack Rogers vs Jason Beaman won by VMI, [12:44] Ground ball pickup by VMI Jack Rogers.
12:34 VMI Ground ball pickup by VMI Ethan Ostrowski.
12:31 VMI Shot by VMI Ethan Ostrowski, SAVE Lucas Winger.
12:28 LEM Ground ball pickup by LEM Dominic Pezzimenti.
12:00 LEM Shot by LEM Emmet McDermott, SAVE Adam Norris.
11:56 VMI Ground ball pickup by VMI RJ Wyrick.
11:51 VMI Clear attempt by VMI failed.
11:51 VMI Turnover by VMI RJ Wyrick (caused by Macklin Gobiel).
11:48 LEM Ground ball pickup by LEM Alec Constable.
10:55 LEM GOAL by LEM Thomas Berry, Assist by Alec Constable, goal number 16 for season.

VMI 10, Le Moyne 11
10:54 LEM Faceoff Jack Rogers vs Sam Getty won by LEM (on faceoff violation).
10:32 LEM Shot by LEM Alec Constable, SAVE Adam Norris.
09:50 LEM GOAL by LEM Owen Wilson, Assist by Nathan Hoban, goal number 10 for season.

VMI 10, Le Moyne 12
09:50 LEM Faceoff Jack Rogers vs Sam Getty won by LEM, [09:50] Ground ball pickup by LEM Sam Getty.
09:17 LEM Shot by LEM Emmet McDermott, SAVE Adam Norris.
08:52 LEM Shot by LEM Emmet McDermott, SAVE Adam Norris.
08:30 VMI Clear attempt by VMI good.
07:48 VMI GOAL by VMI Warner Lewis, goal number 5 for season.

VMI 11, Le Moyne 12
07:48 VMI Faceoff Jack Rogers vs Sam Getty won by VMI, [07:48] Ground ball pickup by VMI Greg Peters.
07:29 VMI Turnover by VMI Alex Seaton (caused by Owen Wilson).
07:25 LEM Ground ball pickup by LEM Thomas Berry.
06:51 LEM GOAL by LEM Connor Lukas, Assist by Zack Crosby, goal number 3 for season.

VMI 11, Le Moyne 13
06:51 LEM Faceoff Jack Rogers vs Sam Getty won by LEM, [06:51] Ground ball pickup by LEM Sam Getty.
06:07 LEM Shot by LEM Alec Constable WIDE LEFT.
05:43 VMI Clear attempt by VMI good.
05:24 VMI Shot by VMI Warner Lewis, SAVE Lucas Winger.
05:11 LEM Clear attempt by LEM failed.
05:09 LEM Turnover by LEM Dominic Pezzimenti.
05:08 VMI Ground ball pickup by VMI Greg Peters.
04:50 VMI Shot by VMI Ethan Ostrowski, SAVE Lucas Winger.
04:48 VMI Ground ball pickup by VMI Will Gormsen.
04:47 VMI GOAL by VMI Will Gormsen, goal number 6 for season.

VMI 12, Le Moyne 13
04:47 VMI Faceoff Jack Rogers vs Sam Getty won by VMI, [04:47] Ground ball pickup by VMI Zac Creel.
04:13 VMI Shot by VMI Will Gormsen HIGH.
03:57 VMI Shot by VMI Warner Lewis BLOCKED.
03:53 LEM Ground ball pickup by LEM Lucas Winger.
03:39 LEM Clear attempt by LEM failed.
03:38 LEM Turnover by LEM Brady Pietruszka.
03:35 VMI Ground ball pickup by VMI RJ Wyrick.



03:01 VMI Shot by VMI Will Gormsen, SAVE Lucas Winger.
02:43 VMI Shot by VMI Cole Jones, SAVE Lucas Winger.
02:41 LEM Ground ball pickup by LEM Zack Crosby.
02:20 LEM Clear attempt by LEM good.
01:18 LEM 30-second clock violation by LEM.
01:14 VMI Timeout by VMI.
00:57 VMI Clear attempt by VMI good.
00:35 VMI Shot by VMI Dayton Bagwell, SAVE Lucas Winger.
00:27 LEM Ground ball pickup by LEM Charles Colombi.
00:05 LEM Shot by LEM Lucas Winger WIDE LEFT.
00:02 LEM Clear attempt by LEM good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


